PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889777

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		"ASSIGNMENT" CONVEYANCE S INCORRECT EXECUTION DATE (previously recorded on Reel 03299	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT CONVEYANCE AS "ASSIGNMENT" CONVEYANCE SHOULD BE "CONVERSION". INCORRECT EXECUTION DATE OF 12/20/07 SHOULD BE 12/31/07. previously recorded on Reel 032995 Frame 0714. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVERSION FROM CORP. TO LLC.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
UNION CARBIDE CH	IEMICALS 8	PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORAT	TION 12/31/2007			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:		MIDLAND MICHIGAN 48674				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	be	Number				
Patent Number:		5604172				
CORRESPONDENCI						
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866				
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Phone:		908-654-5000				
Email		ASSIGNMENTAL DI KM COM				

Email:	ASSIGNMENT@LDLKM.COM	
Correspondent Name:	LDLKM	
Address Line 1:	600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST	
Address Line 4:	WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRACE/109			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY L. COHEN			
SIGNATURE:	/HARVEY L. COHEN/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=GRACE.109 E-RECEIPT ASSIGNMENT 5.22.14#page1.tif				
source=GRACE.109 E-RECEIPT ASSIGNMENT 5.22.14#page2.tif				
source=CERT OF CONVERSION#page1.tif				
source=CERT OF CONVERSION#page2.tif				



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Nan	ne	Execution Date	•	
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & CORPORATION			PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY	12/20/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC					
Street Address:	2020 DOW CENTER					
City:	MIDLAND					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48674					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		5604	172			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (908)654-7866						

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=7EB7OZU55VC5-613**REEL: 033105 FRAME**

PATENT

Phone: (908) 518	hone: (908) 518-6425					
Email: Assignme	Assignment@ldlkm.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
	LDLK&M					
	600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST					
Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY L. COHEN					
Signature:	/Harvey L. Cohen/					
Date:	05/22/2014					
Total Attachments: 2 source=GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV () CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page1.tif source=GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV () CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page2.tif						
EPAS ID: PAT2867	PAT2867154					
	PA12867154 05/22/2014					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.



2178794 8100V

071345950 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6256304

DATE: 12-20-07

PATENT REEL: 033105 FRAME: 0927

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation (a Delaware corporation) to Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"). files this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") and hereby certifies the following:

1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Delaware.

3. The date the Corporation was first formed was November 21, 1988.

4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation.

5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC.

6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of the close of business in the State of Delaware on December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of December, 2007.

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation

By: Caryl E. Corlect

Name: Cher DE. Corbett Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivared 10:12 AM 12/20/2007 FILED 10:12 AM 12/20/2007 SRV 071345950 - 2178794 FILE

PATENT REEL: 033105 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 06/09/2014